CH \$365.00 017450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRL Enterprises, Inc.		08/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Republic Technologies (NA) LLC
Street Address:	2301 Ravine Way
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0174501	OCB
Registration Number:	3956013	OCB
Registration Number:	4070345	OCB
Registration Number:	4472637	OCB
Registration Number:	4277374	
Registration Number:	4073854	
Registration Number:	4472638	
Registration Number:	4070435	
Registration Number:	4472636	
Serial Number:	85307653	
Serial Number:	85312444	
Serial Number:	85307656	OCB
Serial Number:	85875015	OCB UNBLEACHED VIRGIN PAPER
Serial Number:	85875017	VIRGIN PAPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0837

900324810

Email: temanuelson@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Antony J. McShane

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16470-0702OCBASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antony J. McShane

SIGNATURE: /Antony McShane/

DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of August 31, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between DRL Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 2301 Ravine Way Glenview Illinois 60025 ("Assignor"), and Republic Technologies (NA) LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, with a place of business at 2301 Ravine Way Glenview Illinois 60025 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, including all applications and registrations therefor, all common law rights therein in any jurisdiction, and all goodwill associated with and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including without limitation all common law rights therein in any jurisdiction, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including without limitation: (i) all common law rights therein in any jurisdiction; (ii) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (iii) the right to further assign and/or to license any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and (iv) the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the Trademarks by any third party.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and to issue all registrations and/or registration renewals for said Trademarks to Assignee, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

DRL Er	nterprises, Inc.,	
Ву:	A Company	
Name:	Seth I. Gold	
Title:	EVI	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Goods or Services	Serial No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date
OCB	Cigarette Paper	0174501	October 16, 1923
	Cigarette paper	3956013	May 3, 2011
OCB	Cigarette rolling papers	4070345	December 13, 2011
BOC B	Cigarette making machines	4472637	January 21, 2014
	Cigarette filters	4277374	January 15, 2013

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0840

Trademark	Goods or Services	Serial No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date
	Cigarette rolling papers	4073 8 54	December 20, 2011
	Cigarette making machines	4472638	January 21, 2014
	Cigarette rolling papers	4070435	December 13, 2011
	Cigarette making machines	4472636	January 21, 2014
	Tobacco; cigarette filters; cigarette tubes; cigarette rolling machines; hand-held machines for injecting tobacco into cigarette tubes; kits for making cigarettes comprised primarily of tobacco, cigarette tubes, and hand-held machines for injecting tobacco into cigarette tubes; kits for making cigarettes comprised primarily of tobacco, cigarette paper, cigarette filters and cigarette rolling machines	85307653	April 28, 2011

Trademark	Goods or Services	Serial No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date
	Tobacco; cigarette tubes; cigarette rolling machines; hand-held machines for injecting tobacco into cigarette tubes; kits for making cigarettes comprised primarily of tobacco, cigarette tubes, and hand-held machines for injecting tobacco into cigarette tubes; kits for making cigarettes comprised primarily of tobacco, cigarette paper, cigarette filters and cigarette rolling machines	85312444	May 4, 2011
OCB	Tobacco; cigarette filters; cigarette tubes; cigarette rolling machines; hand-held machines for injecting tobacco into cigarette tubes; kits for making cigarettes comprised primarily of tobacco, cigarette tubes, and hand-held machines for injecting tobacco into cigarette tubes; kits for making cigarettes comprised primarily of tobacco, cigarette paper, cigarette filters and cigarette rolling machines	85307656	April 28, 2011
VIRGIN PAPER	Cigarette Paper	N/A	N/A
OCB	Cigarette Paper	85875015	March 13, 2013
MUSICAL MANUSCO	Cigarette Paper	85875017	March 13, 2013

NGEDOCS: 2178291.2